The LTC Record Book (1951-2018)
(Regular Season & Playoffs vs. LTC Opponents Only)

First LTC Champion

50th LTC Champions

Most wins by a school
Best winning % by school
Most wins by a coach

Best winning percentage
(based on 25 games)

Best winning percentage
(based on 50 games)

Longest Winning Streak

Most LTC Championships

Most games coached

Most years coached

Most LTC Titles Coaching

Most Consecutive Titles

Most LTC teams coached

Most pts scored in a game

Most pts scored combined

Longest game ever played

Most pts. scored (overall

Fewest pts. scored

Fewest pts. allowed
Most pts. allowed

Ave. pts per game (season)

Most team shutouts (season)

N.H. Fay H.S. of Dexter
Winslow H.S.

Maine Central Institute
Bucksport

Winslow

Joel Sankey (Bucksport HS)

Niles Nelson (Orono)

Dave Evans (Stearns)

Orono H.S.

Orono H.S.
Stearns H.S.

Bob Sinclair
JB/HA/Orono

Bob Sinclair
1985-2000/2004~2017

Dave Evans (Dex/Stearns)
Paul Withee

Orono
Stearns

Ed Paul/Bob Sinclair

Mattanawcook

MA 85 Old Town 17 (2009)

Nov. 4, 2018
Bucksport 77 MA 36
Bucksport 6 Stearns 0
Stearns 12 MA 6

season) Hampden (1998)

HCI of Charleston (1963)
Orono (1952)

Orono (1999)

01d Town (2009)

Orono (2011)

Stearns (1993)

1951
2000
2000

377

.820(91-20)

163

1.000

.868

48

15

14

264

31

[ S|

85

113

6 OT
6 OT

523

446
446

50.6

(28-0)

(46-7)

9/2/77---9/11/82

(1977-81)
(1991-95)

(1983)
(2008)



LTC Single Regular Season Player Records

Most rushing TD's Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport) 31 (2004)
Justin Cummings (Stearns) 31 (2000)
Brian Bellemare (Foxcroft) 29  (1999)
Bobby Gilbert (Foxcroft) 29 (2004)
Most passing TD's Chase Carmichael (Bucksport) 22 (2017)
Most receiving TD's Steve Allen (MCI) 12 (1999)
Wade Oliver (Rockland) 11 (2004)
Most yards rushing Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport) 2,071 (2004)
Most yards passing Chase Carmichael (Bucksport) 1,692 (2017)
Most yards receiving Tyler Getchell (Ellsworth) 881 (2013)
Wade Oliver (Rockland) 879 (2004)
Most receptions Tiger Stewart (Bucksport) 47 (1993)
Jason Stubbs (Bucksport) 45 (1992)
Most rushing attempts Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport) 208 (2004)
Most passing attempts Peter Kenney (Bucksport) 226 (1992)
Most completions Peter Kenney (Bucksport) 118 (1992)
Most pts. scored Brian Bellemare (Foxcroft) 201 (1999)
Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport) 198 (2004)
Justin Cummings (Stearns) 196 (2000)
Most pts. scored by kicker Trevor Lalonde (Bucksport) 56 (2001)
Eamon Bard (Stearns) 52 (1993)
Most FG's Matt Tobin (Dexter) 8 (1987)
Longest FG Trevor Lalonde (Bucksport) 47 yds. (2000)
Matt Tobin (Dexter) 47 yds. (1988)

Radu Bogdan (Orono) 47 yds. (2017)



