The LTC Record Book (1951-2018) (Regular Season & Playoffs vs. LTC Opponents Only)

First LTC Champion 50th LTC Champions	N.H. Fay H.S. of Dexter Winslow H.S. Maine Central Institute	1951 2000 2000
Most wins by a school	Bucksport	377
Best winning % by school	Winslow	.820(91-20)
Most wins by a coach	Joel Sankey (Bucksport HS)	163
Best winning percentage (based on 25 games)	Niles Nelson (Orono)	1.000 (28-0)
Best winning percentage (based on 50 games)	Dave Evans (Stearns)	.868 (46-7)
Longest Winning Streak	Orono H.S.	48 9/2/779/11/82
Most LTC Championships	Orono H.S. Stearns H.S.	15 14
Most games coached	Bob Sinclair JB/HA/Orono	264
Most years coached	Bob Sinclair 1985-2000/2004-2017	31
Most LTC Titles Coaching	Dave Evans (Dex/Stearns) Paul Withee	6 6
Most Consecutive Titles	Orono Stearns	5 (1977-81) 5 (1991-95)
Most LTC teams coached	Ed Paul/Bob Sinclair	3
Most pts scored in a game	Mattanawcook MA 85 Old Town 17 (2009)	85
Most pts scored combined	Nov. 4, 2018 Bucksport 77 MA 36	113
Longest game ever played	Bucksport 6 Stearns 0 Stearns 12 MA 6	6 OT (1983) 6 OT (2008)
Most pts. scored (overall season) Hampden (1998) 523		
Fewest pts. scored	HCI of Charleston (1963)	0
Fewest pts. allowed	Orono (1952)	9
Most pts. allowed	Orono (1999) Old Town (2009)	446 446
Ave. pts per game (season)	Orono (2011)	50.6
Most team shutouts (season)	Stearns (1993)	8

LTC Single Regular Season Player Records

Most rushing TD's	Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport) Justin Cummings (Stearns) Brian Bellemare (Foxcroft) Bobby Gilbert (Foxcroft)	31 (2000)
Most passing TD's	Chase Carmichael (Bucksport)	22 (2017)
Most receiving TD's	Steve Allen (MCI) Wade Oliver (Rockland)	12 (1999) 11 (2004)
Most yards rushing	Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport)	2,071 (2004)
Most yards passing	Chase Carmichael (Bucksport)	1,692 (2017)
Most yards receiving	Tyler Getchell (Ellsworth) Wade Oliver (Rockland)	881 (2013) 879 (2004)
Most receptions	Tiger Stewart (Bucksport) Jason Stubbs (Bucksport)	47 (1993) 45 (1992)
Most rushing attempts	Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport)	208 (2004)
Most passing attempts	Peter Kenney (Bucksport)	226 (1992)
Most completions	Peter Kenney (Bucksport)	118 (1992)
Most pts. scored	Brian Bellemare (Foxcroft) Nick Tymoczko (Bucksport) Justin Cummings (Stearns)	201 (1999) 198 (2004) 196 (2000)
Most pts. scored by kicker	Trevor Lalonde (Bucksport) Eamon Bard (Stearns)	56 (2001) 52 (1993)
Most FG's Longest FG	Matt Tobin (Dexter) Trevor Lalonde (Bucksport) Matt Tobin (Dexter) Radu Bogdan (Orono)	8 (1987) 47 yds. (2000) 47 yds. (1988) 47 yds. (2017)